THE DATASHEET OF
LTM8061IV-4.1#PBF
www.win-source.net 0086-755-83957316
LTM8061
1
8061fa
For more information www.linear.com/LTM8601
Typical Application

θ values determined per JEDEC 51-9, 51-12
Weight = 1.7g
Order Information
LEAD FREE FINISH TRAY PART MARKING* PACKAGE DESCRIPTION TEMPERATURE RANGE
LTM8061EV-4.1#PBF LTM8061EV-4.1#PBF LTM8061V-41 77-Lead (15mm × 9mm × 4.32mm) –40°C to 125°C
LTM8061IV-4.1#PBF LTM8061IV-4.1#PBF LTM8061V-41 77-Lead (15mm × 9mm × 4.32mm) –40°C to 125°C
LTM8061EV-4.2#PBF LTM8061EV-4.2#PBF LTM8061V-42 77-Lead (15mm × 9mm × 4.32mm) –40°C to 125°C
LTM8061IV-4.2#PBF LTM8061IV-4.2#PBF LTM8061V-42 77-Lead (15mm × 9mm × 4.32mm) –40°C to 125°C
LTM8061EV-8.2#PBF LTM8061EV-8.2#PBF LTM8061V-82 77-Lead (15mm × 9mm × 4.32mm) –40°C to 125°C
LTM8061IV-8.2#PBF LTM8061IV-8.2#PBF LTM8061V-82 77-Lead (15mm × 9mm × 4.32mm) –40°C to 125°C
LTM8061EV-8.4#PBF LTM8061EV-8.4#PBF LTM8061V-84 77-Lead (15mm × 9mm × 4.32mm) –40°C to 125°C
LTM8061IV-8.4#PBF LTM8061IV-8.4#PBF LTM8061V-84 77-Lead (15mm × 9mm × 4.32mm) –40°C to 125°C
Consult LTC Marketing for parts specified with wider operating temperature ranges. *The temperature grade is identified by a label on the shipping
container.
For more information on lead free part marking, go to: http://www.linear.com/leadfree/
This product is only offered in trays. For more information go to: http://www.linear.com/packaging/
LTM8061
3
8061fa
For more information www.linear.com/LTM8601
Electrical Characteristics	 The l denotes the specifications which apply over the full internal
operating temperature range, otherwise specifications are at TA = 25°C. RUN = 2V.
PARAMETER CONDITIONS MIN TYP MAX UNITS
VIN Operating Voltage 32 V
VIN Start Voltage LTM8061-4.1/LTM8061-4.2
LTM8061-8.2/LTM8061-8.4
l
l
7.5
11.5
V
V
VIN OVLO Threshold VIN Rising 32 35 40 V
VIN OVLO Hysteresis 1 V
VIN UVLO Threshold LTM8061-4.1/LTM8061-4.2
LTM8061-8.2/LTM8061-8.4, VIN Rising
4.6
8.7
V
V
VIN UVLO Hysteresis 0.3 V
VINA to VINC/CLP Diode Forward Voltage Drop VINA Current = 2A 0.55 V
BAT Float Voltage LTM8061-4.1
LTM8061-4.2
LTM8061-8.2
LTM8061-8.4
l